PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolle LANGER	06/03/2011
Klaus KAHLE	06/01/2011
Christian LENNARTZ	06/07/2011
Christian SCHILDKNECHT	06/08/2011
Simon NORD	06/14/2011
Oliver MOLT	06/15/2011
Evelyn FUCHS	06/17/2011
Jens RUDOLPH	06/15/2011
Gerhard WAGENBLAST	06/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12597651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: Mchanthaphone@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 026479 FRAME: 0206

OF \$40.00 1259/651

501569546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349604US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aida T. Melaku
Total Attachments: 6 source=349604USASSIGNMENT#page1.tit source=349604USASSIGNMENT#page2.tit source=349604USASSIGNMENT#page3.tit source=349604USASSIGNMENT#page4.tit source=349604USASSIGNMENT#page5.tit source=349604USASSIGNMENT#page6.tit	

PATENT REEL: 026479 FRAME: 0207

Assignment of Application

ISERT NAMES
VO RESIDENCE
DDRESS OF
/F INVENTORS:

	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Nicolle LANGER of: Rebenstr. 20, Heppenheim 64646 Germany
NAMES ESIDENCE	2) Views VAHI F of Hugenottenstrasse 40, Ludwigshalen 07009 Germany
ESS OF IVENTORS:	2) Christian I ENNARTZ of: Hans-Purrinann-Str. 24, Schifferstadt 6/103 Germany
	4) Christian SCHILDKNECHT of: Winkelweg 52, Mannheim 68305 Germany
	5) Simon NORD of: Kastanienallee 65, Karlsruhe 76189 Germany
	6) Oliver MOLT of: Talstr. 1 a, Hirschberg 69493 Germany
	7) Evelyn FUCHS of: Waldhornstr. 17, Mannheim 68199 Germany
	8) Jans PUDOLPH of Wilhelm-Leuchner-Str. 2, Worms 67547 Germany
	9) Gerhard WAGENBLAST of: Am Judenacker 8, Wachenheim 67157 Germany
	7) Octilated Wildows
	, respectively,
	A DATA STATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE C
ert title of Ention:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SILANES CONTAINING PHENOTHIAZINE-S-OXIDE OR
	PHENOTHIAZINE-S,S-DIOXIDE GROUPS AND THE USE THEREOF IN OLDUS
	m, 1, O-table 26, 2009), and
	(Application No. 12/597,651 , filed October 26, 2009
	WHEREAS, BASF SE

(hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Ludwigshafen 67056 Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 02,06,2011	(Signature of Inventor)	Nicolle LANGER
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus KAHLE
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian LENNARTZ
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian SCHILDKNECHT
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Simon NORD
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Oliver MOLT
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Evelyn FUCHS
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Jens RUDOLPH
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Gerhard WAGENBLAST

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

Assignment of Application

rt Hames Residence Less of Nyentors:	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Nicolle LANGER of: Rebenstr. 20, Heppenheim 64646 Germany 2) Klaus KAHLE of: Hugenottenstrasse 40, Ludwigshafen 67069 Germany 3) Christian LENNARTZ of: Hans-Purrmann-Str. 24, Schifferstadt 67105 Germany 4) Christian SCHILDKNECHT of: Winkelweg 52, Mannheim 68305 Germany	
	5) Simon NORD of Kastanienallee 65, Karlsrune 76189 Germany	
	6) Oliver MOLT of: Talstr. 1 a, Hirschberg 69493 Germany 7) Evelyn FUCHS of: Waldhornstr. 17, Mannheim 68199 Germany 7. Evelyn FUCHS of: Waldhornstr. 17, Worms 67547 Germany	68 149 Mann -
	Waldbornstr. 17. Mannheim 08199 Germany 1.177-71.02	(Com)
		June 17, 2011
	S) Jens RUDOLPH 61: William Details 9) Gerhard WAGENBLAST of: Am Judenacker 8, Wachenheim 67157 Germany	ارد خرشات ادر
		all propriet
		_
		
	, respectivel	у,
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SILANES CONTAINING PHENOTHIAZINE-S-OXIDE OF	incre
SERT TITLE OF	have invented certain new and useful improvement the USE THEREOF IN OLEDS PHENOTHIAZINE-S,S-DIOXIDE GROUPS AND THE USE THEREOF IN OLEDS	
iva i noi	(Application No. 12/597,651 , filed October 26, 2009), an	d
	WARDEAC DACE CE	
ISERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF JACPANY OR PHER ASSIGNES	Chereinafter referred to as Assistable / many or grand in and to any Letters Patent that may be grand	of ed

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to a therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, 1 (WE) agree that 1 (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Nicolle LANGER
Date:	Ling Clable
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Klaus KAHLE
Date: 7 (11	White the same
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Christian LENNARTZ
Date: 8.6.11	Chaghia Whelling Mill
Date.	(Signature of Inventor) Christian SCHILDKNECHT
Date: 14.6.2011	Sm. M.
Date.	(Signature of Inventor) Simon NORD
Date: 15.06-2011	Mr. Mille
Date: _//). 600 2	(Signature of Inventor) Oliver MOLT
Date: 12 (12 00/1)	PHONE
Date.	(Signature of Inventor) Evelyn FUCHS
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Jens RUDOLPH
Date: 8.6.11	Gotton of Wagen bled
Date: 3.0	(Signature of Inventor) Gerhard WAGENBLAST

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

Assignment of Application

	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Nicolle LANGER of: Rebenstr. 20, Heppenheim 64646 Germany
ERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) NICOIRE LANGER OF RESOLUTION RESOLUTION RESOLUTION REPORT OF RESOLUTION REPORT OF RESOLUTION RESOLUTIO
D RESIDENCE DRESS OF INVENTORS:	2) Klaus KAHLE of: Hugeriottensatass 10, 3) Christian LENNARTZ of: Hans-Purrmann-Str. 24, Schifferstadt 67105 Germany
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Christian LENNARTZ of: Mains Furnament of the Company Christian SCHILDKNECHT of: Winkelweg 52, Mannheim 68305 Germany
	4) Christian SCHILDKNECHT OI. WHIREWOG 25, 112
	5) Simon NORD of: Kastanienallee 65, Karlsruhe 76189 Germany
	6) Oliver MOLT of: Talstr. 1 a, Hirschberg 69493 Germany
	7) Evelyn FUCHS of: Waldhornstr. 17, Mannheim 68199 Germany
	8) Jens RUDOLPH of: Wilhelm-Leuchner-Str. 2, Worms 67547 Germany
	9) Gerhard WAGENBLAST of: Am Judenacker 8, Wachenheim 67157 Germany
	, respectively
	TOTAL STATE OF ONLINE OF THE STATE OF THE ST
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SILANES CONTAINING PHENOTHIAZINE-S-OXIDE OR
ISBRT TITLE OF IVENTION:	PHENOTHIAZINE-S,S-DIOXIDE GROUPS AND THE USE THEREOF IN OLEDS
	Gl. J. Ootober 26, 2009), and
	(Application No. 12/597,651 , filed October 20, 2007
	WHEREAS, BASF SE
ISERT NAME	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Ludwigshafen 67056 Germany</u> is desirous of the reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Ludwigshafen 67056 Germany</u> is desirous of the residual to the res
ND ADDRESS OF SHIPANY OR	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of dustries and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Ludwigshafen 67056 Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Nicolle LANGER
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus KAHLE
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian LENNARTZ
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian SCHILDKNECHT
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Simon NORD
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Oliver MOLT
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	—·
Date: 15/06/2011	(Signature of inventor)	Jens RUDOLPH
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Gerhard WAGENBLAST

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

PATENT REEL: 026479 FRAME: 0213